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SCHEDULE OF ENLIGHTENMENT VISITS TO THE HALLSSCHEDULE OF ENLIGHTENMENT VISITS TO THE HALLSSCHEDULE OF ENLIGHTENMENT VISITS TO THE HALLSSCHEDULE OF ENLIGHTENMENT VISITS TO THE HALLS    

OF RESIDENCEOF RESIDENCEOF RESIDENCEOF RESIDENCE    

 

The Anti-Cultism Campaign committee will commence its enlightenment campaign to the Halls of 
Residence from Thursday, 16 April, 2009 

 

Please find below the schedule for the visits. 

 

S/NO HALL DATE TIME 

1. Tedder Thursday, 16 April, 2009 5.00p.m 

2. Kuti Tuesday, 21 April, 2009 5.00p.m 

3. Sultan Bello Thursday, 23 April, 2009 5.00p.m 

4. Nnamdi Azikiwe Tuesday, 28 April, 2009 5.00p.m 

5. Independence  Thursday, 30 April, 2009 5.00p.m 

6. Mellanby Tuesday, 5 May, 2009 5.00p.m 

7. Queen Elizabeth II Thursday, 7 May,  2009 5.00p.m 

8. Queen Idia Tuesday, 12 May, 2009 5.00p.m 

9. Obafemi Awolowo Thursday, 14 May, 2009 5.00p.m 



10. Tafawa Balewa Tuesday, 19 May, 2009 5.00p.m 

11. New Postgraduate Thursday, 21 May, 2009 5.00p.m 

12. Alexander Brown Tuesday, 26 May, 2009 5.00p.m 

 

 

Wardens are kindly requested to make adequate preparations for the visit. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

Signed 

Omotayo O. Ikotun (Mrs.) 

Registrar. 

 


